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Natl2017 1 MGM Fab Four on a light switch 

plate

Switch Art n.d. Plastic covered with colorful paper. VG $5.00

Natl2017 2 Furstenberg Wizard of Oz, The - with 

Return to Oz ad
Weekly Reader 

Books [1984] 

but 1985

Back cover advertises Return to Oz VG $5.00

Natl2017 3 MGM Fabric and Maché 

Scarecrow figurine

Kurt Adler 2000 In original box VG $10.00

Natl2017 4 Baum, Alla T. 

Ford

Musical Fantasies, The Ford Press, HK 

1969

Miniature edition of Ford's 1958 

collection - Unsigned extra copy of 

limited edition.

Fine $5.00

Natl2017 5 Greene, Martin Oz Scrapbook, The Random House 

1977 - 1st Ptg

Collector's treasury - cloth-backed 

with DJ.

VG/VG $10.00

Natl2017 6 Denslow, W. W. Denslow's Little Red 

Riding Hood

G. W. 

Dillingham 1903 

1st ptg.

Green cardstock cover with 12 

pages of Denslow at his best!

Good- A few minor 

chocolate stains to top of 

front cover and page 

margins. Chips out of the 

top corners of the back 

cover and last page.

$20.00

Natl2017 7 Macy's It's OZ Time at Macy's 

poster
Macy's 1989 14-1/2"x11-3/4" Poster honoring the 

50th anniversary of the MGM film
Fine $5.00

Natl2017 8 Toy Set of 2 Wind-up Walking 

Toys – Scarecrow and Tin 

Woodman

Durham’s 1975 You can see 'em work! In original packages $10.00

Natl2017 9 Baum, L. Frank Wizard of Oz, Waddle 

Book The

***Plus*** the Applewood 

reprint with waddles

Blue Ribbon 

[1900] 1934

Light green cloth with pictorial cover 

label showing the Scarecrow and 

Tin Woodman examining the 

waddles on their ramp. 1st state 

with stubs from the waddle toys 

between Pp. 46.47, 94/95, 143/144, 

directions for assembly on P. 209-

211, but no waddles.

Bonus: Reprint. With waddles in 

package attached to volume with 

paper band. Color dust jacket.

Reading copy. Would be 

"Good" but it lacks all 

preliminary leaves through 

title page. Some internal 

soil, Loose hinges.

Reprint - Like new, except 

for small tear in band 

around waddle package.

$15.00

Natl2017 10 Buckley, 

Christopher

Beach Blanket BabylOz Tails of the 

Cowardly Lion & 

Friends 2000

Illustrated by Melody Grandy. Fine $5.00
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Natl2017 11 Hollister, Edith E., 

Judy Bieber, et al

Oziana  1980 IWOC 1980 Edited by Jay Delkin, with a Find-A-

Word puzzle about Queens in the 

Oz Books by Edith E. Hollister, and 

a short story "How the Cowardly 

Lion Met the Hungry Tiger" by Judy 

Bieber

VG $10.00

Natl2017 12 Volkov, Alexander Tales of Magic Land  - 

Volumes 1 and 2 - with a 

memorial card for Jerome 

Mendel

Red Branch 

Press 1991 - 1st 

ptg thus

Four books in two volumes, 

translated by Peter L. Blystone. 

Volume 1 inscribed and signed by 

the translator.

Fine $15.00

Natl2017 13 Baum, L. Frank Lost Princess of Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

[1917] circa 

1960

Green cloth. No label, plain 

endpapers. Dust jacket lists titles 

through The Hidden Valley of Oz. 

Black and white textual illustrations 

by John R. Neill.

DJ lacks front flap, tears 

and chips.

$15.00

Natl2017 14 Thompson, Ruth 

Plumly 

Lost King of Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

1925 1st.

Blue cloth, color pictorial label. 

Pictorial endpapers. Later 1st 

printing - lacks top serif to "k" in 

"back" p. 193 line 4. 12 color plates 

and textual illustrations by John R. 

Neill.

VG $15.00

Natl2017 15 Baum, L. Frank Emerald City of Oz, The Reilly & Britton 

1910 1st

Light blue cloth (primary binding), 

pictorial cover label, embellished 

with metallic green ink, as are the 

16 color plates. Plates and textual 

illustrations by John R. Neill.

Lacks plates facing pages 

74, 166, 240. Extremities 

rubbed. Label scratched, 

chipped surface. Internally 

tight. Ink to front fixed 

endpapers. Mostly clean.

$15.00

Natl2017 16 Baum, L. Frank Life and Adventures of 

Santa Claus, The

IDW 2017 Colorful boards, color plates and 

other illustrations by Eric Shanower. 

Signed by the illustrator

Fine $15.00

Natl2017 17 Baum, L. Frank; 

illus. By Walt 

McDougall; edited 

by Peter Maresca

Queer Visitors From the 

Marvelous Land of Oz

Sunday Press 

Books 2009

Folio in full color wraps. Signed by 

Peter Maresca, who compiled this 

edition for Sunday Press Books

Mint in original box $20.00
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Natl2017 18 Baum, L. Frank Road to Oz, The Reilly & Britton 

1909 1st state

Light green, smooth, fine-grained 

cloth, pictorially stamped in black, 

dark green, tan and red, including a 

silhouette of Ozma and Dorothy on 

the rear cover. Color pictorial 

endpapers. Two advertisement 

pages at end listing Laura Bancroft 

and Baum titles. No ads on the 

verso of the ownership leaf. 

Gatherings printed on tinted stocks 

arranged in the order called for by 

H&G. Primary binding with "Reilly & 

| Britton" spine imprint. Later variant 

lacking caption and page number on 

page 129, but with perfect type for 

"Toto on", page 34, line 4 and in the 

numeral in the page number of page 

121. Black and white textual 

illustrations by John R. Neill.

Good Ownership leaf filled 

out in pencil. Small chip out 

of lower front free 

endpaper. Hinges cracked. 

Cover rubbed. Spine faded.

$25.00

Natl2017 19 Volkov, Alexander Tales of Magic Land 1  (in 

Russian)

Russian imprint 

1971

Light green cloth stamped in brown, 

green, and red. Beautiful color 

illustrations throughout. These 

illustrations were later used in the 

Red Branch Press English edition of 

1991. Contains 2 complete novels in 

Russian: The Wizard of the 

Emerald City  and Urfin Jus and his 

Wooden Soldiers .

Good - Spine sunned, 

extremities pumped, front 

hinge split at first leaf of 

gathering #1

$15.00

Natl2017 20 Baum, L Frank Dorothy and the Wizard in 

Oz

Reilly & Lee 

1961

Oversized edition in pictorial boards 

with illustrations by Dick Martin. 

Adapted by Jean Kellogg

Near Fine - The nicest coy 

I've ever seen

$30.00

Natl2017 21 Baum, L Frank Ozma of Oz Reilly & Lee 

1961

Oversized edition in pictorial boards 

with illustrations by Dick Martin. 

Adapted by Jean Kellogg

Near Fine - The nicest coy 

I've ever seen

$30.00

Natl2017 22 Otto, Frederick E Oziads, The Smith & Tinker 

Press 19995 - 

1st ptg

Green leatherette stamped in gilt, 

illustrated by Rob Roy MacVeigh

Fine $20.00
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Natl2017 23 Baum, L Frank Purple Dragon and Other 

Fantasies, The

Fictioneer 

Books 1976 1st 

Ptg

Lavender cloth stamped in dark 

purple on the spine only; color dust 

jacket. Collection of Baum's short 

stories. With facsimile L. Frank 

Baum bookplate signed by the 

illustrator, Tim Kirk, and editor, 

David L. Greene.

VG-/VG $20.00

Natl2017 24 Madden, Onyx The Mysterious Chronicles 

of Oz

Dennis-

Landman 1985

First edition in dust jacket VG/VG $10.00

Natl2017 25 Baum, L. Frank Tik-Tok of Oz Reilly & Lee 

[1914] circa 

1941

Orange cloth, color pictorial label. 

Dust jacket lists titles through The 

Scalawagons of Oz.  Black and 

white textual illustrations by John R. 

Neill.

VG+. DJ tears and chips to 

lower edge. Internally clean.
$20.00

Natl2017 26 Baum Treasury Collection of 4 

Pop-up books in shelf 

sleeve

Ottenheimer 

Publishers 1991

Cyclone, Yellow Brick Rd, Emerald 

City, Adventures

Books Fine, Sleeve VG $10.00

Natl2017 27 IWOC Ruth Plumly Thompson 

Character Coloring Book, 

The

IWOC 1991 Special Edition for the Munchkin 

Convention, August 2, 1991

Fine $10.00

Natl2017 28 Baum, L. Frank Bound St. Nicholas 

Magazine,  Volume 

XXXVIII only, with Baum's 

short story "Juggerjook" - 

First appearance

November, 1910 

to

April, 1911

Bound magazines in publisher's red 

cloth binding stamped in black and 

gilt

Worn - hinges perished. 

Lacks preliminaries before 

title page.

$15.00

Natl2017 29 Hammel, Tom Toy Collector and Price 

Guide

Kramer 

Publications 

Feb. 1994

Article: "The Toys of Oz" VG $5.00

Natl2017 30 Baum, L. Frank, 

Frederick 

Richardson

Two issues of St. 

Nicholas Magazine  with 

serialized chapters of 

Queen Zixi of Ix

Century 1905 The May and August numbers with 

IX-X, and XIX-XX

Covers soiled with some 

chips to extremities and 

spine

$20.00

Natl2017 31 MGM Ceramic Salt & Pepper 

Shakers - The Emerald 

City and Witch's Castle

Star Jars 1995 Green and black! Fine $10.00

Natl2017 32 MGM Collector Plate - We're Off 

to See the Wizard

Hamilton 1988 Limited edition plate #4832B Fine - no carton $5.00

Natl2017 33 Ideal Dorothy and Toto Doll Ideal In box Mint $10.00
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Natl2017 34 Baum, L. Frank Complete set of 9 Rand 

McNally Little Wizard 

Story reprints and Jr. 

editions

Rand McNally 

1939

Illustrated paper-covered boards. 

Little Wizard: Jack Pumpkinhead & 

the Sawhorse  is marked CS8-39; 

the other two are CS3-39 (1st 

printing). Junior Editions: Road, 

Patchwork Girl and Lost Princess 

are marked CS 6-39 (1st printing); 

the rest are CS 8-39 or CS 10-39.

Good to Very Good. Damp 

stain to lower inch of all 

pages of Little Dorothy & 

Toto

$20.00

Natl2017 35 Bachnow, Nikolai Der Shatz Der 

Smaragdienbienen: Ein 

Teil den Zauberland

LeiV 1998 Translated from Russian to German 

by Aljonna und Klaus Möckel

Fine $15.00

Natl2017 36 Baum, L. Frank Dorothy and the Wizard in 

Oz

Reilly & Lee 

[1908] circa 

1941

Light green cloth, color pictorial 

label. Dust jacket lists titles through 

The Scalawagons of Oz.  Black and 

white textual illustrations by John R. 

Neill.

Ink to front free endpaper. 

VG. DJ big chips to upper 

and lower spine. Small 

chips to extremities

$20.00

Natl2017 37 Baum, L. Frank Lost Princess of Oz, The Reilly & Britton 

1917 1st state

Light Blue cloth Pictorial endpapers. 

Later dust jacket lists titles through 

The Magical Mimics of Oz.  12 color 

plates and textual illustrations by 

John R. Neill.

Fair/Good -  Cover worn, 

soiled, scraped, rubbed. 

Extremities frayed. 

Ownership leaf filled out in 

pencil. Hinges repaired with 

glue.

$20.00

Natl2017 38 Madden, Onyx 

[James Nitch]

Mysterious Chronicles of 

Oz, The
Dennis-

Landman 1985

Green cloth stamped in gilt. Dust 

jacket. Inscribed by Onyx Madden 

(pseud. of James Nitch)

F/F $10.00

Natl2017 39 Denslow, W. W. Bound St. Nicholas 

Magazine, 14 months with 

Denslow's "When I Grow 

Up" - First installment of 

serialized publication

October 1907 to

November 1908

Brick cloth with spine label "St. 

Nicholas | 1908" but u with a bonus 

month before and after. Denslow 

illustrations in color!

Good - Some scuffing to 

binding extremities

$20.00

Natl2017 40 Snow, Jack Magical Mimics in Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

1946 1st

Gray cloth, color pictorial label. 

Pictorial endpapers. Black and white 

textual illustrations by Frank 

Kramer. In original first state dust 

jacket.

Fair/Fair - Page 115 

detached, folded and 

frayed. Ink to front fixed 

endpapers. Yellows tape 

vestiges to endpapers, title 

page. DJ lacks bottom 1-

1/2" of spine and rear 

panel, large chip to spine 

head.

$20.00
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Natl2017 41 Various 1988 Oz Goodies 

Catalogue, plus 50th 

Anniversary Silver and 

Gold Proof Collections flier

The Heather & 

The Holly 1988, 

Paramount 

International 

Coin Corp. 1988

Goodies catalog is wire-stitched 

white paper printed in dark green. 

Folded Coin Proof flier in full color

VG - Some wrinkling to coin 

flier.

$5.00

Natl2017 42 Authentic Models Wizard of Oz nesting dolls Authentic 

Models c 1990

7 " height, painted wood! Fine $10.00

Natl2017 43 Fabric Fabric with Denslow type 

characters and quotes 

from the book

n.p., n.d. Colorful and fun! VG $5.00

Natl2017 44 Baum, L. Frank Visitors from Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

1960

Green library binding. VG $15.00

Natl2017 45 [Denslow, W. W.] 4 pewter figurines on 

wooden bases: Dorothy 

and Toto, Scarecrow, 

Cowardly Lion, and Tin 

Woodman

Pewter Fancy, 

Malverne, NY - 

n.d.

All but the Tin Woodman in its 

original box.

Fine $15.00

Natl2017 46 Snow, Jack Who's Who in Oz Reilly & Lee 

1953 1st ptg

Tan cloth in original dust jacket. Near Fine in VG price-

clipped DJ

$35.00

Natl2017 47 MGM Cowardly Lion Figurine WB 1997 Resin - in original box VG $5.00

Natl2017 48 MGM Wizard of Oz Ceramic Salt 

& Pepper Shakers: Glinda 

and the Wicked Witch of 

the West

Cardrew Design 

n.d.

In original plastic box Fine $10.00

Natl2017 49 MGM Wizard of Oz Pewter 

Figurines Set of 3: Toto, 

Scarecrow, and Tin 

Woodman

Comstock n.d. 1" to 3" tall. The Tin Woodman has 

a jeweled heart

Fine $10.00

Natl2017 50 Oz Flag – small IWOC Jerry 

Mendel?

On 10” stick VG $5.00

Natl2017 51 Martin, Dick Ozmopolitan Game, The IWOC c.1990 57 cards and instructions bound in 

green paper in Ziploc bag

Fine $10.00

Natl2017 52 Thompson, Ruth 

Plumly

Purple Prince of Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

c.1946

Red brick cloth with pictorial cover 

label. In full-color DJ with titles to 

Magical Mimics in OZ.

Near Fine/Good. Minor 

toning to endpaper 

margins. DJ extremities 

chipped; price-clipped.

$25.00

Natl2017 54 Cooke, Rose 

Terry

Little Foxes Henry Altemus 

1904

Tan cloth stamped in dark green, 

red, and yellow. Illustrated by John 

R. Neill. From the Holly Tree series.

VG- Extremities bumped 

and rubbed.

$15.00
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Natl2017 55 Neill, John R. Original pen and ink 

drawing of of Number 

Nine and his father, 

published on page 301 in 

The Wonder City of Oz

Neill c.1940 7½x9½"(sight), matted and framed. 

Overall 14x15¾".
Very good. Slightly 

browned, penciled 

production notes at 

bottom, a few small holes 

and a few spots; 

$500.00

Natl2017 56 Baum, Frank 

Joslyn

Laughing Dragon of Oz, 

The

Whitman 1934 

1st

Big Little Book. Boards Crease to upper cover, 

worn edges. Internally 

tight.

$25.00

Natl2017 57 Bannerman, 

Helen

Christmas Stocking 

Stories: Little Black 

Sambo

Reilly & Britton 

1905 1st
Red 1/4 cloth Title page to end disbound, 

but intact and VG.

$15.00

Natl2017 58 Baum, L. Frank Road to Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

[1909] circa 

1950s

Red cloth, color pictorial label. 

Edges stained red. Pictorial 

endpapers. Earlier dust jacket from 

1941 printing with titles listed 

through The Scalawagons of Oz. 

Black and white textual illustrations 

by John R. Neill.

VG. DJ small chips. $20.00

Natl2017 59 Neill, John R. Original drawing for a 

short story in the February 

1926 issue of Pictorial 

Review called "An Actor's 

Love Story" by Richard 

Connell.

Neill 1926 Pencil drawing in brown and black 

with shadows and highlights inked 

in. 15"x20", matted. Overall 20"x24-

1/2". On the front of the mat: paste-

on registration labels. On the back: 

"Complete | Actor's Love Story | Feb 

'26 | Neill" in pencil  accompanied by 

charge slip of Pictorial Review 

pasted on.

Very good. Some chipping 

and cracks from bends to 

the mat.

$200.00

Natl2017 60 Volkov, Alexander Seven Underground 

Kings, The  (in Russian)

Russian imprint 

1967

Tan cloth-backed pictorial boards; 

color pictorial endpapers; color 

illustrations throughout.

VG $15.00

Natl2017 61 Snow, Jack Shaggy Man of Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

1949 1st

Light blue-gray cloth, color pictorial 

label. Dust jacket lists titles through 

The Shaggy Man of Oz.  Black and 

white textual illustrations by Frank 

Kramer.

VG/G- DJ chipped at spine 

head.

$30.00

Natl2017 62 Thompson, R P Silver Princess in Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

c.1950s

Tan cloth with paste-on label, plain 

endpapers and textual illustrations. 

32-page gatherings.

Near fine $15.00

Natl2017 63 Effanbee Dorothy Doll-Vinyl Effanbee 1985 VG $10.00

Natl2017 64 MGM Dorothy Nut Cracker Holiday Time Wooden Dorothy with a black and 

white checked dress and a straw 

hat!

Fine with original tags $10.00
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Natl2017 65 MGM Heart-shaped ceramic box 

with the Ruby Slippers on 

top

Presents 1988 "There's No Place Like Home.." Fine $5.00

Natl2017 66 MGM Metal Lunchbox - Miss 

Gulch's Basket for Toto

A.S.C. 1999 With two handles and removable lid. 

"I'll get you, my pretty, and your little 

dog, too!"

Fine $10.00

Natl2017 67 MGM Ruby Slippers string of 

lights

Kurt Adler 2000 In original box VG - Unused! Some 

wrinkling to box.

$10.00

Natl2017 68 Myrand, Vincent Painting of Margaret 

Hamilton as the Wicked 

Witch of the West in the 

1939 MGM film The 

Wizard of Oz

Vincent Myrand 

2005

Oil paint on stretcher-backed 

canvas. 10" x 8" signed and dated 

by the artist

Fine $40.00

Natl2017 69 Disney Oz: The Great and 

Powerful Bucket

Berry Plastics 

2013

Colorful scene, handle, and lid Fine $5.00

Natl2017 70 Disney Full-size (~60" x 39-1/2") 

poster for Return to Oz 

with Dorothy et al  on the 

Gump and four more 

movie scenes.

Disney 1985 Full color poster for the UK release! Fine $35.00

Natl2017 71 Disney Half-sheet (~33" x 23-1/2") 

poster for Return to Oz 

with Dorothy et al  on the 

Gump and four more 

movie scenes.

Disney 1985 Full color poster for the German 

release!

Fine $20.00

Natl2017 72 Disney Half-sheet (~39" x 27-1/2") 

poster for Return to Oz 

with Dorothy et al on the 

Gump

Disney 1985 Full color poster for the Swedish 

(Svensk) release!

Fine $20.00

Natl2017 73 Arlen Sheet music from The 

Wizard of Oz  "Over the 

Rainbow"

MGM Judy Garland picture Fine $10.00

Natl2017 74 Santa’s World 2 Pull Puppet Ornaments 

– Tin Woodman and 

Dorothy

Kurt Adler n.d. Plastic and string In original packaging $5.00

Natl2017 75 MGM Limited Edition DVD set of 

the 70th Anniversary 

edition of The Wizard of 

Oz

Turner 2009 In large colorful box with collector's 

watch and other goodies.

VG- $15.00
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Natl2017 76 Thompson, R P Yankee in Oz - signed by 

Ruth Plumly Thompson

IWOC 1972 1st 

printing

Wire stitched binding with color 

cover and b&w illustrations by Dick 

Martin. Inscribed by the author on 

the half-title: "Merry wishes from 

all | the people in Oz and from | 

Yankee | and Ruth Plumly 

Thompson | [sketch of a running 

stick figure] | July 12th '74"

VG $50.00

Natl2017 77 IWOC Program for the 23rd 

Annual Munchkin 

Convention 

IWOC 1989 Celebrating The 50th Anniversary of 

M-G-M's The Wizard of Oz at the 

Wilmington Hilton Hotel August 4-6, 

1989. Printed in black and white on 

thick, glossy stock. 

Fine $5.00

Natl2017 78 Mad Hatter Wizard of Oz Family 

Board Game

Mad Hatter 

1999

Canadian issue! Opened-never 

played. Pieces in original wrap
Fine $10.00

Natl2017 79 Thompson, R P Yankee in Oz IWOC 1972 1st 

printing

Wire stitched binding with color 

cover and b&w illustrations by Dick 

Martin.

VG $25.00

Natl2017 80 MacVeigh, Rob 

Roy

The Wonderful Wizard of 

Oz  screenplay

Rob Roy 

Productions 

1984

Signed by the author and inscribed 

to Dick Martin

Fine $25.00

Natl2017 81 Baum Entire Paperback Baum 

Oz Set; Plus Return to OZ
Del Rey Complete set Oz titles 1 thru 14 plus 

Return to Oz. Volumes 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 

and Return are first printings!

VG $20.00

Natl2017 82 Neill, John R. Scalawagons of Oz - 

signed by the widow of 

John R. Neill

Reilly & Lee 

[1941] bu circa 

1949

Blue cloth, color pictorial label. 2nd 

state text and binding with 32-page 

gatherings and unhyphenated 

"Scalawagons" on spine. Black and 

white textual illustrations by John 

R. Neill. Inscribed on the title page 

by the illustrator's widow: "Best 

wishes to Robin - | from | Mrs. 

John R. Neill" dated in another's 

hand "July, 1975"

Volume good. The full-page 

textual illustration on page 

150 very neatly water-

colored in red, pink, blue, 

and green.

$50.00
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Natl2017 83 McGraw, Eloise 

Jarvis and Lauren 

McGraw Wagner; 

Illus. by Dick 

Martin

Merry Go Round in Oz Reilly & Lee 

1963; First 

Edition, First 

Binding State 

(full illustrations 

on cover)

White cloth printed in full-color on 

front, back, and spine.In matching 

dust jacket priced $3.95. Signed by 

the illustrator on the verso of the 

ffep accompanied by his his smiling 

crescent moon face.

Fine/Fine $50.00

Natl2017 84 Eyles, Allen World of Oz, The

Plus: Advertising brochure 

for The World of Oz

Justin Knowles 

1985 - 1st Ptg

Red cover, stamped in silver and 

white.

Brochure: Bi-fold silver-gray card 

stock printed in colors.

Fine $20.00

Natl2017 85 Neill. John R. Article clipped from The 

Ladies Home Journal: 

"Daddy Long-Legs, A 

College Girl's Letters to a 

Man She Didn't Know

Ladies' Home 

Journal June 

1912

By Jean Webster, author of When 

Paty Went to Boarding School. 

Illustrated by Joh R. Neill

Very good. Attached loosely 

by corner mounts to 

cardstock sheet.

$10.00

Natl2017 86 Martin, Dick The Ozmapolitan of Oz Oz Club 1986 First hardbound edition in dust 

jacket. Signed by the author: "To 

Robin | from his Ozzy pal, | Luv, 

Dick Martin | [drawing of a smiling 

crescent moon]"

Fine/Fine $30.00

Natl2017 87 Baum, L F Sky Island  - L. Frank 

Baum's gransdon's 

personal copy

Reilly & Britton 

1st ed. 1st st.

Red cloth, paste-on label, 12 color 

plates. Signed by Joslyn Stanton 

Baum on the ownership leaf: "J S 

Baum"

VG $50.00

Natl2017 88 Mannix, Daniel P Step Right Up! -  signed by 

Dan Mannix

Harper 1951 With full color pictorial DJ.  Mannix's 

true tale of life with a traveling 

carnival. Inscribed by the author: 

"To: | Robin - | who likes my books - 

| so I like Robin! | Dan Mannix"

VG/VG $25.00

Natl2017 89 IWOC Bibliographia Oziana / 

Bauminana  reprinted in 

single-sided copy form 

from The Baum Bugle.

IWOC n.d. Bound in report binding of red 

leatherette and clear 

plastic.Probably offered as a 

premium at an Ozmopolitan 

Convention or for a particular level 

of Oz Club membership.

VG - Clear plastic cover 

has some creases and a bit 

of curl to it.

$15.00
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Natl2017 90 Baum, L Frank Ozma of Oz  - signed by 

Dick Martin

Reilly & Lee 

1961

Oversized edition in scarce cloth 

library binding with illustrations by 

Dick Martin. Adapted by Jean 

Kellogg. Inscribed on the ffep: 

"[drawing of a smiling star] | 

Greetings! | To one Citizen of Oz, | 

Robin Olderman | from another, | 

[drawing of a smiling crescent 

moon] Dick Martin | OZCON 1975"

Volume very good minus 

with flat repair to tear on 

title page.

$30.00

Natl2017 91 Jackson, Sally; ill. 

by Dick Martin

The Little Star: A Story 

about Ballet

Reilly & Lee 

1961

Oversize book in pink cloth stamped 

in black with pictorial dust jacket. 

Signed by the illustrator on the ffep: 

"Dick | Martin | [drawing of a ballet 

slipper]"

VG/G- DJ chipped at spine 

ends.

$20.00

Natl2017 92 Shott, Joy; ill. by 

Dick Martin

The Little Bear with Purple 

Paws

Reilly & Lee 

1967

Oversize book in pink and 

lavendercloth stamped in colors. 

Signed by the illustrator on the ffep: 

"Dick | Martin | [drawing of a 

postage stamp depicting a smiling 

crescent moon]"

Fine $20.00

Natl2017 93 Glassman, Peter My Working Mom Morrow Junior 

Books 1994

Color boards with matching dust 

jacket. Inscribed by the author on 

the title page.

Fine/Fine $20.00

Natl2017 94 Thompson, Ruth 

Plumly

The Enchanted Island of 

Oz - signed by David L. 

Greene

IWOC 1976 Tall paperback' Illustrated by Dick 

Martin, Maps by James E. Haff. One 

of the first off the press, inscribed by 

David L. Greene to Robin Olderman 

in gratitude for her editorial work on 

the book.

Fine $30.00

Natl2017 95 Fricke, John Judy Garland: World's 

Greatest Entertainer

Henry Hold & 

Co. 1992

Cloth-backed vermillion boards with 

color dust jacket. Inscribed to Robin 

by the author in 1993.

Fine/Fine $20.00

Natl2017 96 Fricke, John Judy: A Legendary Film 

Career

Running Press 

2010

Glossy color boards with matching 

dust jacket. Inscribed to Robin by 

the author in 2011.

Fine/Fine $20.00

Natl2017 97 MGM Large mirror with the Fab 

Four treking down the 

Yellow Brick Road etched 

into the mirror backing 

surface 

Probably from 

the MGM Grand 

in Olas Vegas - 

n.d.

In silvery metal frame ~30" x 24" Fine! $20.00
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Natl2017 98 Baum, L. Frank The Uplift of Lucifer Manuel 

Weltman, Los 

Angeles 1963

Blue wrqaps printed in red, bound 

with gray twine. Contains Baum's 

play and a short story "The 

Corrugated Giant"

Fine $20.00

Natl2017 99 Eubank, Bill Pen and ink drawing of 

Ozma a pair of birds on a 

holly branch.

Bill Eubank c. 

1976

8-12"x 11" protected by glassine. 

This may be a proof, rather than 

original drawing - cannot be sure. 

Must see and secide for yourself!

Fine - in original mailing 

envelope postmarked Nov. 

4, '76 

$20.00

Silent Auctiobn from here on:

Natl2017s 1001 Baum, L. F. Land of Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

c.1940s

Dark blue cloth with predominantly 

blue paste-on label, black and white 

pictorial endpapers and textual 

illustrations.

VG $10.00

Natl2017s 1002 Neill, John R. Lucky Bucky in Oz Reilly & Lee 

c.1940s

Tan cloth with paste-on label, black 

and white pictorial endpapers and 

textual illustrations. 32-page 

gatherings.

G - Extremities bumped. 

Both endpapers split at 

hinge.

$5.00

Natl2017s 1003 Baum, L. F. Road to Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

c.1940s

Tan cloth with paste-on label, black 

and white pictorial endpapers and 

textual illustrations.

G - Extremities bumped. 

Both endpapers split at 

hinge. Lacks ffep.

$5.00

Natl2017s 1004 Neill, John R. Scalawagons of Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

c.1940s

Red-orange cloth with paste-on 

label, black and white pictorial 

endpapers and textual illustrations. 

32-page gatherings.

G - Extremities bumped. 

Both endpapers split at 

hinge.

$5.00

Natl2017s 1005 Denslow, W. W. Scarecrow and Tin-Man 

of Oz, The

Hungry Tiger 

Press 2006

Color printed glossy boards. 

Reprinted from the 1904-1905 

newspaper run from the  McClure 

Syndicate.

Fine $10.00

Natl2017s 1006 Snow, Jack Magical Mimics in Oz, The IWOC 1990 Facsimile edition with pictorial 

endpapers

VG $5.00

Natl2017s 1007 Snow, Jack Shaggy Man of Oz, The IWOC 1990 Facsimile edition with pictorial 

endpapers

VG $5.00

Natl2017s 1008 Thompson, R P Speedy in Oz Del Rey 1986 

1st ptg

Color pictorial cover by Michael 

Herring

VG $5.00

Natl2017s 1009 Various Two softcover titles from 

the Brand-New Oz 

Adventure series

Random House 

1985

Each illustrated by David Rose. 

With color covers: Dorothy and the 

Magic Belt  by Susan Saunders; 

Dorothy and the Seven-Leaf Clover 

by Dorothy Haas

Fine $3.00

Natl2017s 1010 Thompson, R P Wishing Horse of Oz, The Del Rey 1986 

1st ptg

Color pictorial cover by Michael 

Herring

VG $5.00
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Natl2017s 1011 B of W 4 issues of The Oz 

Observer plus a copy of 

The Oz Gazette from 1990

Advertising brochures in black and 

white.

Fine $5.00

Natl2017s 1012 MGM Wicked Witch of the West 

Crystal Ball Savings Bank

Westland n.d. Plastic and resin Good $5.00

Natl2017s 1013 IWOC A box of IWOC pins, 

magnets and other Ozzie 

ephemera

IWOC - various 

dates

Enamel pins, pinbacks, an 

embroidered patch, small print of 

Eubank Ozma portrait.

VG in fairly sound box! $5.00

Natl2017s 1014 IWOC Run of The Bum Bugle 

1988-1990, plus Winter 

1982, Spring, 1986, and 

Winter 1987. 

IWOC `1982-

1990

Plus Membership Directories for 

1987 and 1988

VG $5.00

Natl2017s 1015 Life Magazine 3 issues of Life Magazine Life July 17, 

1939, August 

28, 1939, 

December 28, 

1953

With an article about The Wizard of 

Oz  movie, an Oz film 

advertisement, and another Oz 

article about the Denslow 

illustrations of the first edition.

VG $10.00

Natl2017s 1016 Ande Rooney, 

Turner

Metal sign with the Tin 

Woodman and Scarecrow. 

Plus, Lobby placard (on 

metal) from 1939 Wizard 

of Oz Movie

Ande Rooney 

1988, Turner 

1994

Enamel on Steel Fine $5.00

Natl2017s 1017 Hamilton Collector Plate - The 

Witch Casts a Spell

Hamilton No box $5.00

Natl2017s 1018 Enesco Miniature Waterball: 

Scarecrow

Enesco No box $2.00

Natl2017s 1019 DowBrands Set of 2 - 50th 

anniversary. Placemats

DowBrands, 

Turner Ent. 

1989

Placemats honoring 50th 

anniversary. Of MGM movie

VG $3.00

Natl2017s 1020 Walt Disney 2 from Return to Oz: 

Dorothy in the Ornament 

Rooms  and Dorothy 

Returns to Oz

Golden Press 

1985 - 1st Ptg

Pamphlets in Return to Oz series Fine $5.00

Natl2017s 1021 Olderman, Robin, 

Dick Martin, Rob 

Roy MacVeigh

Oz Game Book and 

An Oz Picture Gallery and

Oz Sketchbook and

Wonderful Cut-Outs of Oz

IWOC 1982, 

1984, 1988; 

Crown 

Publishers 1985

Some popular publications in wraps. Fine $5.00
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Natl2017s 1022 Various 4 Oz titles on DVD: The 

Wizard of Oz 3-disc 

Collector's Edition, Return 

to Oz, Oz the Great and 

Powerful, and The Land 

of Oz

WB 2005 (MGM 

1939), Disney 

1985, Disney 

2013, Shirley 

Temple Black 

2005

Shirley Temple Storybook The Land 

of Oz  accompanied by The 

Reluctant Dragon

VG $5.00

Natl2017s 1023 Santa's World Set of 3 Wizard of Oz Pull 

Puppets: Dorothy, Lion, 

Tin Woodman

Santa's World c 

1999

Original package , unopened VG $5.00

Natl2017s 1024 James Auckland Set of 2 Collector Plates - 

"If I only had a Heart plate" 

and "The Wicked Witch of 

the West"

Knowles 1978, 

79

8-1/2 inches in diameter. No box or 

certificate

VG $10.00

Natl2017s 1025 Oz Film Mfg. Co., 

Selig

Set of 4 VHS tapes of 

early Baum films: 

Scarecrow, Magic Cloak, 

Patchwork Girl,  and 

Wizard  (1925)

American Home 

Entertainment 

1996

In original colorful slipcase - still in 

original shrink-wrap

Fine in fine slipcase $5.00

Natl2017s 1026 Baum, L. Frank Lost Princess of Oz, The Dover 1999 Dover SC re-issue of R&L edition VG $5.00

Natl2017s 1027 Baum, L. F. Wizard of Oz, The Reilly & Lee 

c.1960

Olive green cloth stamped on the 

spine only, with plain endpapers 

and 2-color textual illustrations. 

Later printing with illustrations by 

Dale Ulrey.

VG $10.00


